

2nd year maintenance

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint of 2009					
from Budhania Chowk to					
Budhania rd.					
Agency - Am/ck Road					
Agreement no. 59509/2020-21					
Actual completion - 24.03.2022					
Revised Entry					
(1) Restoration of 2019					
cuts with fill					
do					
8x	4.80x	0.90x	0.30x		10.37
9x	5.80x	0.80x	0.30x		12.90
4x	4.80x	0.85x	0.30x		4.90
8x	5.25x	0.95x	0.30x		13.11
total					40.48
(2) making up berms.					
shoulder extd with					
2x	9x	5.80x	0.95x	2	99.18
2x	6x	6.60x	0.80x	2	63.36
2x	7x	5.90x	0.90x	2	74.34
2x	5x	4.80x	1.05x	2	50.40
2x	8x	5.80x	1.10x	2	102.08
total					389.36
					72

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3</u> <u>(3)</u> patch repair over bituminous surface					
	3	4.60	0.60		8.28
	4	5.40	0.70		15.12
	3	4.60	0.85		11.73
				total	35.13 m ²
<u>4</u> <u>(4)</u> maint of roof					
					0.650 m ²
<u>5</u> <u>(5)</u> maint of roof					
					1.300 m ²
<u>6</u> <u>(6)</u> cutting of branches of trees					0.2 m ²
<u>7</u> <u>(7)</u> trimming of grass					
					8 needs - etc -
	2	6	30	0.90	324.0
	2	8	25	0.80	320.0
	2	4	20	0.60	96.0
				total	740.0
<u>8</u> <u>(8)</u> maint of road					
					76 m ²
					18.09.24
					J.E.

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of drains					
excav. soil - cu -					
40.48 m ³ note page (76)					
Rs 386.14/m ³					Rs 15631
(2) Making up borrow/sharden					
excav. soil - cu -					
389.36 m ³ note page (76)					
Rs 57.56/m ³					Rs 22412
(3) Patch repair over					
bituminous surface					
35.13 m ² note page (77)					
Rs 326.70/m ²					Rs 11477
(4) Maint. of road					
gravel - cu -					
0.650 Km note page (77)					
Rs 1077.81/Km					Rs 701
(5) Maint. of drains					
K.H. stone - cu -					
1.300 Km note page (77)					
Rs 702.29/Km					Rs 913
(6) Colling of branches					
excav. soil - cu -					
0.2 nos note page (77)					
Rs 109.24/cu					Rs 219
(7) Trimming of grass					
mow - cu -					
740.00 m ² note page (77)					
Rs 2.24/m ²					Rs 1658

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 (11) main of trees by road side - do -					
76 nos. side Puyo (22)					
cl 670.94 feet					Rs 50991
					Rs 104002
Add 65T 121.					Rs 12480
Add 6. ceds 10.					Rs 1040
					Rs 117522
less 0.07 1/2 sc 100					Rs 82
					Rs 117440
R. Sub. 18.09.24					
J.E.					18/10/24 H.E.

Material used				
Earth work -				40.48 m ²
Bitumen 5-94.				76 kg
Final 5-97 Rs. 1				11 kg
Stone chips -				0.949 m ²
Crushed sand -				0.211 m ²
R. Sub. 18.9.24				
J.E.				18/10/24 H.E.

पप्प का नाम:- mmjdy:- वैतवनिष्ठा - पौक से वैतवनिष्ठा

mmjdy 52
एकूला तपु निर्माण कार्य

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

कानपुर के अतिरिक्त
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल नरकटियागंज

अमलेश प्रसाद
खुलवा मोड, पहरान
जौनाहा, प० चम्पाण।

DIVISION

प्रमंडल:- जौनाहा

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No:- 1269/2020-21